

# ACI SOCAL ANNUAL MEETING & SAM HOBBS AWARD PRESENTATION

January 26, 2021 5:30PM - Virtual Event

Join Us as we bring in 2021 and celebrate this year's Sam Hobbs Award Recipient

#### **Annual Installation**

Annual Installation of Officers & Directors, and Presentation of Sam Hobbs Award

## **Bylaws**

Proposed new Bylaws presented for approval

## Agenda

Welcome
In Memorium
Networking
Bylaws
Annual Installation
Sam Hobbs Award

### Sam Hobbs Award

Honoring Joshua Cavender as our 2021 Sam Hobbs Service Award

The Sam Hobbs Service Award was founded in 1973. The purpose of the award is to honor Sam Hobbs, the founder of the ACI chapter system and the moving force in establishing the first chapter. The award is made annually if, in the judgment of the Awards Committee, a qualified recipient is available. Members in good standing and not currently serving as an officer or director are eligible. The award is to recognize individual service to both the chapter and the concrete industry.

January 26, 2021 5:30pm No Cost to Attend Register Here

ACI SoCal Chapter | 213-290-1282 | info@acisocal.org | www.acisocal.o